


Course automobile de Romont LOC, 7 juin 2008
Rg No Nom Ville Marque & Type  Cyl Ecurie Temps C1 P1 C2 P2

Categ: L1    0 -> 1600
1 108 ZWAHLEN Nadine Pfyn Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Equipe Bernoise  2:38.69  2:38.69 0 2:39.12 0
2 106 SANTOS Roberto Villariaz Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie des Lions  2:41.90  2:44.28 0 2:41.90 0
3 102 BALLMER Hugo Lausen Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 ...  2:42.04  2:42.04 0 2:52.31 1
4 101 BALLMER Erich Lausen Suzuki Swift Gti 1298 ...  2:43.76  2:45.09 0 2:43.76 0
5 103 CAVADINI Loris Villary‐le‐Pelloux Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 ...  2:44.52  2:48.27 0 2:44.52 0
6 107 SCHNEIDER Damien Lausanne Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie Racing Fan's  2:50.55  3:02.81 2 2:50.55 1

Categ: L1    1601 -> 2000
1 112 BÉRING Michaël Le Locle Renault Clio SP 1998 ...  2:31.62  2:35.42 0 2:31.62 0
2 117 POSCH Fredy Sevelen Honda Integra Type R 1797 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:32.90  2:34.62 0 2:32.90 0
3 118 STERGIADIS Ioannis Dübendorf Honda Integra Type R 1797 ...  2:37.82  2:37.82 0 2:43.96 1
4 113 CAMPISANO Luca Minusio Renault Clio SP 1998 Campisano L.  2:42.52  2:42.78 0 2:42.52 0
5 115 NICOLET Jérôme Cottens Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 Ecurie Sporting  2:44.71  2:46.61 0 2:44.71 0
6 116 PASQUIER Christophe Eclépens Opel Astra F20 1998 ...  2:49.62  3:00.77 1 2:49.62 0
7 105 PALUMBO Francesco Sierre Mitsubishi Colt 1800 ...  2:55.09  2:55.09 0 2:55.30 0

Categ: L1    2001 -> 2500
1 124 CEREGHETTI Thomas Barbengo BMW M3 2302 ...  2:35.99  2:38.25 0 2:35.99 0
2 125 FAVRE Sébastien Saint Prex BMW 325i 2494 ...  2:45.90  2:45.90 0 2:52.29 0

Categ: L1    2501 -> 3500
1 135 MUZZARELLI Marcel Arbon Opel Corsa OPC 2716 ...  2:31.40  2:43.13 1 2:31.40 0
2 134 MATTHEY Patrick La Chaux‐de‐Fonds Renault Megane 3396 ...  2:33.01  2:35.18 0 2:33.01 0
3 133 HARTWIG Olivier Vallorbe Subaru Impreza 3389 ...  2:36.78  2:39.92 0 2:36.78 0
4 131 EICHER Raphaël Montévraz Subaru Impreza GT 3389 Ecurie Sporting  2:37.04  2:37.04 0 2:37.19 0
5 132 GUBITOSI Fabio Domat / Ems Opel Corsa OPC 2716 ...  2:39.56  2:49.66 1 2:39.56 0
6 136 NEUHAUS Anton Tafers Ford Sierra Cosw. 3389 Neuhaus A.  2:39.88  2:39.88 1 2:42.64 1
7 130 BRAVIN Bruno Lachen Toyota Yaris 2544 ...  2:41.59  2:43.87 0 2:41.59 0
8 137 PELLEGRINELLI Miriam Claro Mini Cooper S JWC 2716 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:51.40  2:51.40 0 3:09.13 2

Categ: L1    + 3500
1 140 MACHEREL Martial Bex Subaru Impreza STI 4176 Team Trajectoire  2:36.38  2:46.73 1 2:36.38 0

Categ: L2    0 -> 1600
1 214 PLANCHEREL Jérôme Châtonnaye Peugeot 106 1587 Team Trajectoire  2:27.98   AB.    0 2:27.98 0
2 206 FUHRER Ruedi Brienz Honda Crx V Tech 1595 Bödeli Racing Club  2:28.81  2:28.81 0 2:37.17 1
3 216 ROTH Isabelle Vernier Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie la Meute  2:29.13  2:30.37 0 2:29.13 0
4 212 MEIER Michael Hallau Citroen Saxo 1587 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:30.29  2:31.59 0 2:30.29 0
5 201 PILIA Ouilian Vessy Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie la Meute  2:32.26  2:43.32 1 2:32.26 0
6 217 SCHUHMACHER Ueli Ueken Peugeot 106 16V 1587 ...  2:35.22  2:59.34 2 2:35.22 0
7 215 RAIS François Puplinge Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Ecurie la Meute  2:36.69  2:48.88 1 2:36.69 0
8 218 WYSS Andreas Wilderswil Honda Civic CRX 1590 Bödeli Racing Club  2:36.73  2:38.04 0 2:36.73 0
9 202 BALMER Markus Wilderswil Honda Civic Vtec 1590 Bödeli Racing Club  2:36.83  2:36.83 0 2:45.41 1

10 213 MICHEL Ueli Gsteigwiler Honda Civic VTI 1595 Bödeli Racing Club  2:38.73  2:45.44 1 2:38.73 0
11 210 MARCHAND Quentin St‐Ursanne Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie des Ordons  2:40.01  2:46.54 0 2:40.01 0
12 204 BÜRKI Lars Thierachern Honda Civic VTI 1595 ...  2:41.71  2:41.71 0 2:41.93 0
13 209 JORAY Didier Gland Citroen Saxo 16V 1587 ...  2:47.22  2:51.97 0 2:47.22 0
14 207 JACOT Philippe Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 Scuderia Taifyn  2:47.89  2:47.89 0 2:53.85 1
15 203 BLEULER René Aïre Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie la Meute  2:49.41  2:57.42 0 2:49.41 0
16 205 FAMA Johnny Bussigny Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 ...  2:51.31  2:51.31 0 2:55.04 0
 nc 208 JAQUEMET Romain Neuchâtel Citroen Saxo 16V 1587 ...  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0

Categ: L2    1601 -> 2000
1 304 WINTSCH Dino Hombrechtikon Lotus Elise 1796 ...  2:31.12  2:35.32 1 2:31.12 0
2 221 AMMANN Jösi Küssnacht am Rigi Renault Clio 1998 ...  2:32.29  2:32.29 0  DNS    0
3 229 GANTNER Christian Winterthur Renault Clio 1783 Stifani Motorsport  2:32.81  2:33.16 0 2:32.81 0
4 239 MESSERLI Reto Gurzelen Renault Clio 1783 ...  2:33.17  2:34.72 0 2:33.17 0
5 236 MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten Renault Clio 1783 ...  2:34.83  2:35.51 0 2:34.83 0
6 230 GAUTHEY Jean‐Michel Champagne Renault Clio 16V 1998 Ecurie des Corsaires  2:34.99  2:37.76 0 2:34.99 0
7 240 NEUHAUS Paul Plasselb Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 ...  2:35.06  2:35.06 0 2:35.18 0
8 243 SCHERRER Ruth Lachen BMW 318is 1796 Scherrer R.  2:35.36  2:37.07 0 2:35.36 0
9 233 HÄNGÄRTNER Yves Sutz Opel Astra OPC 1998 Ecurie Biennoise  2:35.46  2:35.81 0 2:35.46 0

10 228 FROSSARD Anaël Liddes Renault Clio 16V 1998 Frossard A.  2:37.23  2:37.23 0  AB.    0
11 245 VIEIRA Miguel Unterengstringen Renault Clio 1783 ...  2:37.63  2:49.55 1 2:37.63 0
12 226 DI FRANCO Antonio Neuchâtel Renault Clio 16V 1997 ...  2:37.72  2:39.33 0 2:37.72 0
13 234 ISELI Valentin St‐Ursanne Toyota Mr2 GTI 1998 ...  2:38.34  2:38.34 0 2:45.90 1
14 223 BUHLER Sébastien Bassecourt Renault Clio 16V 1998 Racing Club Jurassien  2:38.45  2:38.45 0 2:46.25 1
15 231 GAUTHEY Théo Champagne Renault Clio 16V 1998 Ecurie des Corsaires  2:40.34  2:42.00 0 2:40.34 0
16 224 DE SYBOURG Charles Villaraboud Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 ...  2:40.56  2:41.14 0 2:40.56 0
17 235 MANTADAKIS George Oberengstringen Renault Clio 16V 1997 ...  2:42.51  2:42.51 0  AB.    0
18 242 SALLIN Pierre‐Andre Cronay Renault Clio 16V 1997 ...  2:43.27  2:52.37 0 2:43.27 0
19 246 VON BERGEN Urs Berg Peugeot 309 1905 ...  2:43.46  2:43.46 0 2:59.61 1



20 244 THEILKÄS Adrian Weissenburg Renault Clio 1783 ...  2:44.99  2:49.09 0 2:44.99 0
21 238 MAURER Simon Lyssach Opel Kadett Gsi 1997 ...  2:51.15  2:51.15 0 2:51.41 0
22 227 DI FRANCO Daniela Neuchâtel Renault Clio 16V 1997 ...  2:51.48  3:00.52 0 2:51.48 0
23 237 MAURER Naim Bern Opel Kadett Gsi 1997 ...  2:51.92   DISQ.  0 2:51.92 0
24 225 DÉPRAZ Christian Denges Mitsubishi Eclipse 1997 ...  2:54.05  2:54.19 0 2:54.05 0

Categ: L2    2001 -> 2500
1 253 FINGER Marcel Bern BMW 325i 2494 Finger M.  2:26.43  2:32.59 0 2:26.43 0
2 257 PELLEGRINELLI Claudio Claro BMW M3 E30 2302 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:27.45  2:27.45 0 2:27.65 0
3 251 BONFANTI Mauro Curio BMW M3 2302 ...  2:30.34  2:30.48 0 2:30.34 0
4 255 MAFFIOLI Stefano Ascona BMW M3 2302 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:31.54  2:33.12 0 2:31.54 0
5 256 MULLER Yann Le Cerneux‐Péquign BMW M3 E30 2302 Scuderia Taifyn  2:32.54  2:33.43 0 2:32.54 0
6 123 BERGOMETTI Tazio Iragna BMW 325i 2494 ...  2:47.35  2:48.09 0 2:47.35 0
7 258 STACCHI Mattia Prosito BMW 325i 2494 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:47.69  2:51.88 0 2:47.69 0
8 252 CAMANDONA Julien Cossonay BMW M3 2302 Ecurie Racing Fan's  5:45.88  5:45.88 0  AB.    0

 nc 254 HIRSIG Christian Amsoldingen VW Polo G40 2162 Hirsig Chr.  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   AB.    0  DNS    0

Categ: L2    2501 -> 3500
1 266 HOFMÄNNER Christian Huenenberg See Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3395 Equipe Bernoise  2:23.40  2:26.23 0 2:23.40 0
2 263 BLANC Valentin Enney Subaru Impreza WRX 3390 Ecurie Sporting  2:25.97  2:25.97 0 2:37.54 1
3 262 BINGGELI Christian Thônex Ford Escort RS.2000 3388 Ecurie 4 Anneaux  2:30.87  2:30.87 0 2:40.84 0
4 264 CETTOU Jean Michel Biasca BMW M3 3246 ...  2:31.05  2:33.16 0 2:31.05 0
5 265 FRETTI Manuel Ponte Tresa Subaru Impreza WRX 3389 ...  2:31.58  2:44.63 0 2:31.58 0
6 268 SÉCHAUD Dominique Moudon Ford Escort RS 2000 3388 Ecurie Sporting  2:33.03  2:34.49 0 2:33.03 0
7 270 ZAUGG Markus Rüderswil VW Corrado G60 3026 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:34.05  2:47.98 1 2:34.05 0
8 261 BAUMGARTNER Marcel Altstätten Opel Corsa OPC 2717 ...  2:44.13  2:48.14 0 2:44.13 0

Categ: L2    + 3500
1 272 MÜLLER Jürg St. Gallen Mazda 3 MPS 3844 ...  2:29.62  2:29.62 0 2:30.39 0
2 273 WIGET André Wald Chevrolet Corvette C 5734 ...  2:34.48  2:34.66 0 2:34.48 0

Categ: L2 Roadster    1601 -> 2000
1 302 DAMOND Laurent Lutry Lotus Elise 111R 1796 Ecurie des Corsaires  2:31.03  2:32.36 0 2:31.03 0
2 301 AMMANN Fritz Küssnacht am Rigi Lotus Elise MK1 1796 ...  2:31.07  2:31.07 0  DNS    0
3 303 DI PIETRANTONIO Mario Valeyres s/Montagn Lotus Elise 111S 1796 ...  2:34.76   DISQ.  0 2:34.76 0

Categ: L2 Roadster    + 2000
1 305 MEYER Roger Faulensee Caterham Super 7 2713 ...  2:22.63  2:43.43 1 2:22.63 0

Categ: L3    0 -> 1600
1 319 WITTWER Daniel Forst VW Golf 1588 Ferrari Club Switzerland  2:26.73  2:26.73 0 2:26.74 0
2 311 BIERI Adrian Riggisberg VW Scirocco 1588 ...  2:34.00  2:34.00 0  DISQ.  0
3 312 CHRISTINET Fabien Pampigny Toyota Corolla 1587 ...  2:34.65  2:35.12 0 2:34.65 0
4 317 PELLAUD Xavier Martigny VW Golf I GTI 1588 ...  2:38.68  2:39.08 0 2:38.68 0
5 313 DÉCOPPET Cyril Suscévaz Peugeot 205 GTI 1580 Team CD Sport  2:39.13  2:39.13 0 2:40.30 0
6 314 DONADA Bastien Lausanne Toyota Corolla AE86 1587 ...  2:39.62  2:40.64 0 2:39.62 0
7 316 OULEVAY Roger Chavornay VW Golf GTI 1588 ...  2:41.41  2:41.65 0 2:41.41 0
8 315 JUILLERAT Maurice Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna Ti 1351 Juillerat M.  2:43.78  2:45.02 0 2:43.78 0
9 318 ROETHLISBERGER M. Moutier Fiat 127 Sport 1049 Ecurie des Ordons  2:53.73  2:54.59 0 2:53.73 0

Categ: L3    1601 -> 2000
1 328 FREI Thomas Rebstein Opel Kadett GT/E 1998 Frei T.  2:20.90  2:22.62 0 2:20.90 0
2 337 SANTONASTASO M. Müllheim BMW 2002 Ti 1995 Santonastaso M.  2:22.91  2:23.54 0 2:22.91 0
3 334 MONNEY André Rue VW Golf 1781 Ecurie Sporting  2:23.54  2:23.54 0 2:25.45 0
4 333 MIÉVILLE Eric Sergey VW Golf 1781 Ecurie du Nord  2:29.40  2:30.06 0 2:29.40 0
5 336 NIEDERBERGER Roger Küssnacht Opel Kadett  C Ci 1978 Niederberger R.  2:29.70  2:40.28 1 2:29.70 0
6 335 MÜHLEBACH Ralph Wigoltingen Ford Escort RS 2000 1993 Mühlebach R.  2:30.54  2:30.54 1 2:56.37 1
7 341 LEHMANN Eric Epalinges VW 17 Golf 1781 Team Rebel  2:32.30  2:32.30 0 2:43.61 1
8 323 CASAGRANDE Mirko Le Locle VW Golf GTI 1781 Scuderia Taifyn  2:33.38  2:35.85 0 2:33.38 0
9 327 FAULER Dani Stadel VW Golf GTI 1781 ...  2:34.66  2:34.66 0 2:35.68 0

10 331 KUHNEN Nino Thun VW Golf GTI 1781 ...  2:34.67  2:34.67 0 2:35.60 0
11 326 CHARLES Florent Préverenges VW Golf 2 16V 1781 Charles F.  2:36.25  2:36.25 0 2:39.56 0
12 338 TINGUELY Pierre Granges‐Paccots Opel Kadett GT/E 1897 ...  2:39.50  2:42.91 0 2:39.50 0
13 324 CAVADINI Jean‐Philippe Vernier VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 Ecurie la Meute  2:41.34  2:41.72 0 2:41.34 0
14 405 RIME Christophe Lausanne VW Golf II 1781 Ecurie Rolloise  2:43.23   DISQ.  0 2:43.23 0
15 339 BAERISWYL Heribert Ependes Renault Alpine A110 1605 Ecurie Sporting  2:43.52  2:44.12 0 2:43.52 0
16 332 LÜTHI Olivier Thun VW Golf 1780 MB Motorsport  2:45.01  2:45.97 0 2:45.01 0
17 325 CERINI Michel Steffisburg Triumph 2000 1998 ...  2:46.74  2:46.74 0 2:58.65 1
18 330 IEMMELLO Alessandro Andelfingen Opel Kadett  D GT 1796 ...  2:47.76  2:51.83 0 2:47.76 0
19 340 AEBISCHER Serge Bière VW Golf 1781 ...  2:48.24  2:48.97 0 2:48.24 0

Categ: L3    2001 -> 2500
1 348 BURRI Andreas Malters Opel Kadett C GT/E 2400 Burri A.  2:21.12  2:30.23 0 2:21.12 0
2 321 BETSCHEN Martin Tuttwil Opel Kadett C GTE 2197 Ecurie Basilisk  2:22.69  2:22.90 0 2:22.69 0
3 347 MARTINIS Christophe Sergey Opel Ascona 400 2410 Martinis C.  2:25.50  2:26.03 0 2:25.50 0
4 344 ANNEN Erwin Lauerz Opel Kadett C GT/E 2400 Annen E.  2:27.03  2:29.37 0 2:27.03 0
5 329 FÜCHSLIN Turi Gross Ford Escort RS 20 2037 ...  2:30.00  2:40.00 1 2:30.00 0



6 343 ALBERTONI Martino Quartino Renault 5 Turbo 2374 ...  2:39.18  2:47.44 0 2:39.18 0
7 345 DERIAZ Jean‐Luc Baulmes BMW 323i 2315 ...  2:48.80  2:56.96 0 2:48.80 0

Categ: L3    + 2500
1 353 HOSTETTLER Bernard Préverenges Porsche Carrera 3164 Ecurie Performance  2:32.29  2:45.10 0 2:32.29 0

 nc 352 GEORGIEV Dejan Lausanne BMW 535i 3498 ...  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   AB.    0  DNS    0

Categ: L4    0 -> 1600
1 406 ROBERTO Nicola Bussigny Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie Racing Fan's  2:27.24  2:27.24 0 2:36.87 1
2 404 RIBEIRO Alexandre Orbe Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 ...  2:33.69  2:34.57 0 2:33.69 0
3 401 CHARDONNENS Franck Domdidier Honda Civic VTec 1590 ...  2:37.18  2:46.93 1 2:37.18 0
4 407 ROSCHI Ludovic Gland Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Racing Team Nyonnais  2:41.88  2:53.24 1 2:41.88 0
5 403 RUSCA Gabriele Origlio Citroen Ax Gti 1487 Scuderia Zero4più  2:42.31  2:44.64 0 2:42.31 0
6 408 RUCHET Jérôme Ogens Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 ...  2:47.02  2:48.84 0 2:47.02 0
7 409 SCHNEIDER Patrik Biglen Peugeot 106 16V 1587 ...  2:51.46  2:55.30 0 2:51.46 0
8 402 FERNANDEZ Ivan Genève Suzuki Swift Gti 1298 Ecurie Performance  2:56.51  2:56.51 0 2:57.07 0
9 410 SCHÜTTEL Marco Lyss Peugeot 106 16V 1598 ...  3:00.32  3:01.40 0 3:00.32 0

Categ: L4    1601 -> 2000
1 418 BÜRKI René Amsoldingen Renault Clio 1997 Bürki R.  2:25.96  2:25.96 0 2:27.41 0
2 431 SCHMID Marco Stettlen Renault Clio 1783 ...  2:28.66  2:28.66 0 2:30.83 0
3 423 HUWILER Thomas Schleinikon BMW 318 IS 1796 ...  2:28.91  2:31.73 0 2:28.91 0
4 417 BALMER Hans Tägerwilen Opel Corsa A 1998 Balmer H.  2:29.77  2:45.53 1 2:29.77 0
5 427 MOGHINI Andrea Comano Renault Clio Wil 1998 ...  2:33.11  2:33.11 0  AB.    0
6 435 WEIDMANN Florian Hinteregg Opel Kadett Gsi 1997 ...  2:33.56  2:35.15 0 2:33.56 0
7 422 GERBER Gil Neuchâtel Peugeot 205 GTI 1905 ...  2:35.13  2:35.40 0 2:35.13 0
8 420 DA CUNHA Luis Prangins Renault Clio SP 1998 Ecurie Rolloise  2:36.65  2:37.50 0 2:36.65 0
9 428 PACHE Michael Lucens Renault Clio 16V 1998 Pirelli Porsche Cup Swiss  2:37.24  2:38.70 0 2:37.24 0

10 433 TARDY Gil Cossonay Renault Megane Cpé 1998 Ecurie Performance  2:38.40  2:41.10 0 2:38.40 0
11 419 BÖHLER Stefan Schleinikon Renault Clio 1783 Böhler S.  2:39.36  2:42.22 0 2:39.36 0
12 426 MERCANTON Damien Forel Renault Clio 16V 1997 ...  2:39.83  2:39.83 0 2:40.10 0
13 114 D'ELLA Steven Bex Honda Civic 1998 A1 Team Switzerland  2:42.99  2:58.43 2 2:42.99 0
14 436 ZAMPIERON Steve Belfaux Opel Astra F20 1998 Ecurie Sporting  2:44.41  2:45.82 0 2:44.41 0
15 430 RUDAZ Adrien Conthey Renault Clio 2.0  16 1997 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  2:46.49  2:54.31 0 2:46.49 0
16 421 DESVOIGNES Philippe Douvaine VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 Ecurie la Meute  2:47.52  3:00.29 1 2:47.52 0
17 425 MEIER Dominik Baden Renault Clio 1783 ...  2:49.32  2:49.64 0 2:49.32 1
18 415 BOLDINI Bruno Tatroz Renault Super 5 GTE 1720 Boldini B.  2:49.42  2:50.41 0 2:49.42 0
19 432 STEIGER Florina Niederweningen Renault Super 5 GTE 1798 ...  2:49.78  2:55.96 0 2:49.78 0
20 424 JEHLI Birgit Ennetmoos Renault Clio 1783 ...  2:50.25  2:50.25 0 2:58.86 0
21 416 AUBORT Patrick Essertines Opel Kadett Gsi 1997 Racing Team Nyonnais  2:51.14  3:00.50 2 2:51.14 1
22 429 PEREIRA Marcio Conthey BMW 320i E30 1991 ...  3:00.82  3:00.82 0 3:01.44 1
23 119 TORRENT Jean‐Marcel Grône Alfa Romeo 75 Super 1962 ...  3:04.99  3:04.99 0 3:05.81 0

Categ: L4    2001 -> 2500
1 440 PELLAUD François Collombey BMW 325i 2494 Pellaud F.  2:37.50  2:42.57 0 2:37.50 0
2 259 BELLON Lionel Monthey BMW 325i 2494 Chablais Racing Team  2:44.02  2:44.02 0 2:45.02 0
3 439 IMBODEN Marc Vétroz BMW 325i 2494 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:45.52  2:45.52 1 2:59.44 2

Categ: L4    2501 -> 3500
1 447 SCHNELLMANN Roger Wangen Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3394 ...  2:23.90  2:33.01 1 2:23.90 0
2 446 REBORD Aristide Les Vallettes BMW M Coupé 3201 ...  2:26.34  2:35.86 1 2:26.34 0
3 445 HALTER Joe Ennetmoos Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3394 ...  2:27.10  2:27.45 0 2:27.10 0
4 448 VONWYL Walter Ettiswil Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3394 ...  2:40.21  2:40.21 0 2:45.30 0
5 449 WIDMER François Lausanne BMW M3 Coupé 3246 ...  2:47.94  2:48.01 0 2:47.94 0

Categ: Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 2    + 3500
1 511 HOFSTETTER Anton Schlosswil Porsche 911 Carrera 3596 Porsche Cup Suisse  2:27.14  2:32.45 0 2:27.14 0
2 512 MORROS Juan Mörigen Porsche 911 Carrera 3600 Ecurie Biennoise  2:30.85  2:34.37 0 2:30.85 0

Categ: Porsche Sport Cup Gr. 4    + 3500
1 517 MÜLLER Bruno Langnau Porsche 911 GT3 3600 P S C Z  2:18.71  2:19.76 0 2:18.71 0
2 516 MORROS Sandro Mörigen Porsche 911 GT3 3600 Ecurie Biennoise  2:23.19  2:25.75 0 2:23.19 0
3 518 PENALBA Xavier Wettswil am Albis Porsche 911 GT3 3600 P C Z B  2:24.09  2:35.40 1 2:24.09 0
4 515 BÜETIGER Paul Lohn Porsche 911 GT3 3600 P C Bern  2:24.47  2:30.06 0 2:24.47 0



RESULTATS  SCRATCH
Rg No Name City Marque & Type Cat Cyl Ecurie Time

1 328 FREI Thomas Rebstein Opel Kadett GT/E L3 1998 Frei T. 2:20.90
2 348 BURRI Andreas Malters Opel Kadett C GT/E L3 2400 Burri A. 2:21.12
3 305 MEYER Roger Faulensee Caterham Super 7 L2 Ro 2713 ... 2:22.63
4 321 BETSCHEN Martin Tuttwil Opel Kadett C GTE L3 2197 Ecurie Basilisk 2:22.69
5 337 SANTONASTASO M. Müllheim BMW 2002 Ti L3 1995 Santonastaso M. 2:22.91
6 266 HOFMÄNNER Christian Huenenberg See Mitsubishi Lancer Ev L2 3395 Equipe Bernoise 2:23.40
7 334 MONNEY André Rue VW Golf L3 1781 Ecurie Sporting 2:23.54
8 447 SCHNELLMANN Roger Wangen Mitsubishi Lancer Ev L4 3394 ... 2:23.90
9 347 MARTINIS Christophe Sergey Opel Ascona 400 L3 2410 Martinis C. 2:25.50

10 418 BÜRKI René Amsoldingen Renault Clio L4 1997 Bürki R. 2:25.96
11 263 BLANC Valentin Enney Subaru Impreza WRX L2 3390 Ecurie Sporting 2:25.97
12 446 REBORD Aristide Les Vallettes BMW M Coupé L4 3201 ... 2:26.34
13 253 FINGER Marcel Bern BMW 325i L2 2494 Finger M. 2:26.43
14 319 WITTWER Daniel Forst VW Golf L3 1588 Ferrari Club Switzerland 2:26.73
15 344 ANNEN Erwin Lauerz Opel Kadett C GT/E L3 2400 Annen E. 2:27.03
16 445 HALTER Joe Ennetmoos Mitsubishi Lancer Ev L4 3394 ... 2:27.10
17 406 ROBERTO Nicola Bussigny Peugeot 106 16V L4 1587 Ecurie Racing Fan's 2:27.24
18 257 PELLEGRINELLI Claudio Claro BMW M3 E30 L2 2302 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio 2:27.45
19 214 PLANCHEREL Jérôme Châtonnaye Peugeot 106 L2 1587 Team Trajectoire 2:27.98
20 431 SCHMID Marco Stettlen Renault Clio L4 1783 ... 2:28.66
21 206 FUHRER Ruedi Brienz Honda Crx V Tech L2 1595 Bödeli Racing Club 2:28.81
22 423 HUWILER Thomas Schleinikon BMW 318 IS L4 1796 ... 2:28.91
23 216 ROTH Isabelle Vernier Peugeot 106 16V L2 1587 Ecurie la Meute 2:29.13
24 333 MIÉVILLE Eric Sergey VW Golf L3 1781 Ecurie du Nord 2:29.40
25 272 MÜLLER Jürg St. Gallen Mazda 3 MPS L2 3844 ... 2:29.62
26 336 NIEDERBERGER Roger Küssnacht Opel Kadett  C Ci L3 1978 Niederberger R. 2:29.70
27 417 BALMER Hans Tägerwilen Opel Corsa A L4 1998 Balmer H. 2:29.77
28 329 FÜCHSLIN Turi Gross Ford Escort RS 20 L3 2037 ... 2:30.00
29 212 MEIER Michael Hallau Citroen Saxo L2 1587 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:30.29
30 251 BONFANTI Mauro Curio BMW M3 L2 2302 ... 2:30.34
31 335 MÜHLEBACH Ralph Wigoltingen Ford Escort RS 2000 L3 1993 Mühlebach R. 2:30.54
32 262 BINGGELI Christian Thônex Ford Escort RS.2000 L2 3388 Ecurie 4 Anneaux 2:30.87
33 302 DAMOND Laurent Lutry Lotus Elise 111R L2 Ro 1796 Ecurie des Corsaires 2:31.03
34 264 CETTOU Jean Michel Biasca BMW M3 L2 3246 ... 2:31.05
35 301 AMMANN Fritz Küssnacht am Rigi Lotus Elise MK1 L2 Ro 1796 ... 2:31.07
36 304 WINTSCH Dino Hombrechtikon Lotus Elise L2 1796 ... 2:31.12
37 135 MUZZARELLI Marcel Arbon Opel Corsa OPC L1 2716 ... 2:31.40
38 255 MAFFIOLI Stefano Ascona BMW M3 L2 2302 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio 2:31.54
39 265 FRETTI Manuel Ponte Tresa Subaru Impreza WRX L2 3389 ... 2:31.58
40 112 BÉRING Michaël Le Locle Renault Clio SP L1 1998 ... 2:31.62
41 201 PILIA Ouilian Vessy Peugeot 106 16V L2 1587 Ecurie la Meute 2:32.26
42 353 HOSTETTLER Bernard Préverenges Porsche Carrera L3 3164 Ecurie Performance 2:32.29
43 221 AMMANN Jösi Küssnacht am Rigi Renault Clio L2 1998 ... 2:32.29
44 341 LEHMANN Eric Epalinges VW 17 Golf L3 1781 Team Rebel 2:32.30
45 256 MULLER Yann Le Cerneux‐Péquign BMW M3 E30 L2 2302 Scuderia Taifyn 2:32.54
46 229 GANTNER Christian Winterthur Renault Clio L2 1783 Stifani Motorsport 2:32.81
47 117 POSCH Fredy Sevelen Honda Integra Type R L1 1797 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste 2:32.90
48 134 MATTHEY Patrick La Chaux‐de‐Fonds Renault Megane L1 3396 ... 2:33.01
49 268 SÉCHAUD Dominique Moudon Ford Escort RS 2000 L2 3388 Ecurie Sporting 2:33.03
50 427 MOGHINI Andrea Comano Renault Clio Wil L4 1998 ... 2:33.11
51 239 MESSERLI Reto Gurzelen Renault Clio L2 1783 ... 2:33.17
52 323 CASAGRANDE Mirko Le Locle VW Golf GTI L3 1781 Scuderia Taifyn 2:33.38
53 435 WEIDMANN Florian Hinteregg Opel Kadett Gsi L4 1997 ... 2:33.56
54 404 RIBEIRO Alexandre Orbe Citroen Saxo VTS L4 1587 ... 2:33.69
55 311 BIERI Adrian Riggisberg VW Scirocco L3 1588 ... 2:34.00
56 270 ZAUGG Markus Rüderswil VW Corrado G60 L2 3026 Racing Team Zäziwil 2:34.05
57 273 WIGET André Wald Chevrolet Corvette C L2 5734 ... 2:34.48
58 312 CHRISTINET Fabien Pampigny Toyota Corolla L3 1587 ... 2:34.65
59 327 FAULER Dani Stadel VW Golf GTI L3 1781 ... 2:34.66
60 331 KUHNEN Nino Thun VW Golf GTI L3 1781 ... 2:34.67
61 303 DI PIETRANTONIO Mario Valeyres s/Montagn Lotus Elise 111S L2 Ro 1796 ... 2:34.76
62 236 MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten Renault Clio L2 1783 ... 2:34.83
63 230 GAUTHEY Jean‐Michel Champagne Renault Clio 16V L2 1998 Ecurie des Corsaires 2:34.99
64 240 NEUHAUS Paul Plasselb Peugeot 205 GTI L2 1904 ... 2:35.06
65 422 GERBER Gil Neuchâtel Peugeot 205 GTI L4 1905 ... 2:35.13
66 217 SCHUHMACHER Ueli Ueken Peugeot 106 16V L2 1587 ... 2:35.22



67 243 SCHERRER Ruth Lachen BMW 318is L2 1796 Scherrer R. 2:35.36
68 233 HÄNGÄRTNER Yves Sutz Opel Astra OPC L2 1998 Ecurie Biennoise 2:35.46
69 124 CEREGHETTI Thomas Barbengo BMW M3 L1 2302 ... 2:35.99
70 326 CHARLES Florent Préverenges VW Golf 2 16V L3 1781 Charles F. 2:36.25
71 140 MACHEREL Martial Bex Subaru Impreza STI L1 4176 Team Trajectoire 2:36.38
72 420 DA CUNHA Luis Prangins Renault Clio SP L4 1998 Ecurie Rolloise 2:36.65
73 215 RAIS François Puplinge Citroen Saxo VTS L2 1587 Ecurie la Meute 2:36.69
74 218 WYSS Andreas Wilderswil Honda Civic CRX L2 1590 Bödeli Racing Club 2:36.73
75 133 HARTWIG Olivier Vallorbe Subaru Impreza L1 3389 ... 2:36.78
76 202 BALMER Markus Wilderswil Honda Civic Vtec L2 1590 Bödeli Racing Club 2:36.83
77 131 EICHER Raphaël Montévraz Subaru Impreza GT L1 3389 Ecurie Sporting 2:37.04
78 401 CHARDONNENS Franck Domdidier Honda Civic VTec L4 1590 ... 2:37.18
79 228 FROSSARD Anaël Liddes Renault Clio 16V L2 1998 Frossard A. 2:37.23
80 428 PACHE Michael Lucens Renault Clio 16V L4 1998 Pirelli Porsche Cup Swiss 2:37.24
81 440 PELLAUD François Collombey BMW 325i L4 2494 Pellaud F. 2:37.50
82 245 VIEIRA Miguel Unterengstringen Renault Clio L2 1783 ... 2:37.63
83 226 DI FRANCO Antonio Neuchâtel Renault Clio 16V L2 1997 ... 2:37.72
84 118 STERGIADIS Ioannis Dübendorf Honda Integra Type R L1 1797 ... 2:37.82
85 234 ISELI Valentin St‐Ursanne Toyota Mr2 GTI L2 1998 ... 2:38.34
86 433 TARDY Gil Cossonay Renault Megane Cpé L4 1998 Ecurie Performance 2:38.40
87 223 BUHLER Sébastien Bassecourt Renault Clio 16V L2 1998 Racing Club Jurassien 2:38.45
88 317 PELLAUD Xavier Martigny VW Golf I GTI L3 1588 ... 2:38.68
89 108 ZWAHLEN Nadine Pfyn Peugeot 106 16V L1 1587 Equipe Bernoise 2:38.69
90 213 MICHEL Ueli Gsteigwiler Honda Civic VTI L2 1595 Bödeli Racing Club 2:38.73
91 313 DÉCOPPET Cyril Suscévaz Peugeot 205 GTI L3 1580 Team CD Sport 2:39.13
92 343 ALBERTONI Martino Quartino Renault 5 Turbo L3 2374 ... 2:39.18
93 419 BÖHLER Stefan Schleinikon Renault Clio L4 1783 Böhler S. 2:39.36
94 338 TINGUELY Pierre Granges‐Paccots Opel Kadett GT/E L3 1897 ... 2:39.50
95 132 GUBITOSI Fabio Domat / Ems Opel Corsa OPC L1 2716 ... 2:39.56
96 314 DONADA Bastien Lausanne Toyota Corolla AE86 L3 1587 ... 2:39.62
97 426 MERCANTON Damien Forel Renault Clio 16V L4 1997 ... 2:39.83
98 136 NEUHAUS Anton Tafers Ford Sierra Cosw. L1 3389 Neuhaus A. 2:39.88
99 210 MARCHAND Quentin St‐Ursanne Peugeot 106 16V L2 1587 Ecurie des Ordons 2:40.01

100 448 VONWYL Walter Ettiswil Mitsubishi Lancer Ev L4 3394 ... 2:40.21
101 231 GAUTHEY Théo Champagne Renault Clio 16V L2 1998 Ecurie des Corsaires 2:40.34
102 224 DE SYBOURG Charles Villaraboud Peugeot 205 GTI L2 1904 ... 2:40.56
103 324 CAVADINI Jean‐Philippe Vernier VW Golf GTI 16V L3 1781 Ecurie la Meute 2:41.34
104 316 OULEVAY Roger Chavornay VW Golf GTI L3 1588 ... 2:41.41
105 130 BRAVIN Bruno Lachen Toyota Yaris L1 2544 ... 2:41.59
106 204 BÜRKI Lars Thierachern Honda Civic VTI L2 1595 ... 2:41.71
107 407 ROSCHI Ludovic Gland Peugeot 106 16V L4 1587 Racing Team Nyonnais 2:41.88
108 106 SANTOS Roberto Villariaz Peugeot 106 16V L1 1587 Ecurie des Lions 2:41.90
109 102 BALLMER Hugo Lausen Peugeot 106 GTI L1 1587 ... 2:42.04
110 403 RUSCA Gabriele Origlio Citroen Ax Gti L4 1487 Scuderia Zero4più 2:42.31
111 235 MANTADAKIS George Oberengstringen Renault Clio 16V L2 1997 ... 2:42.51
112 113 CAMPISANO Luca Minusio Renault Clio SP L1 1998 Campisano L. 2:42.52
113 114 D'ELLA Steven Bex Honda Civic L4 1998 A1 Team Switzerland 2:42.99
114 405 RIME Christophe Lausanne VW Golf II L3 1781 Ecurie Rolloise 2:43.23
115 242 SALLIN Pierre‐Andre Cronay Renault Clio 16V L2 1997 ... 2:43.27
116 246 VON BERGEN Urs Berg Peugeot 309 L2 1905 ... 2:43.46
117 339 BAERISWYL Heribert Ependes Renault Alpine A110 L3 1605 Ecurie Sporting 2:43.52
118 101 BALLMER Erich Lausen Suzuki Swift Gti L1 1298 ... 2:43.76
119 315 JUILLERAT Maurice Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna Ti L3 1351 Juillerat M. 2:43.78
120 259 BELLON Lionel Monthey BMW 325i L4 2494 Chablais Racing Team 2:44.02
121 261 BAUMGARTNER Marcel Altstätten Opel Corsa OPC L2 2717 ... 2:44.13
122 436 ZAMPIERON Steve Belfaux Opel Astra F20 L4 1998 Ecurie Sporting 2:44.41
123 103 CAVADINI Loris Villary‐le‐Pelloux Suzuki Swift Sport L1 1586 ... 2:44.52
124 115 NICOLET Jérôme Cottens Peugeot 205 GTI L1 1904 Ecurie Sporting 2:44.71
125 244 THEILKÄS Adrian Weissenburg Renault Clio L2 1783 ... 2:44.99
126 332 LÜTHI Olivier Thun VW Golf L3 1780 MB Motorsport 2:45.01
127 439 IMBODEN Marc Vétroz BMW 325i L4 2494 Atelier de la Tzoumaz 2:45.52
128 125 FAVRE Sébastien Saint Prex BMW 325i L1 2494 ... 2:45.90
129 430 RUDAZ Adrien Conthey Renault Clio 2.0  16 L4 1997 Ecurie 13 Etoiles 2:46.49
130 325 CERINI Michel Steffisburg Triumph 2000 L3 1998 ... 2:46.74
131 408 RUCHET Jérôme Ogens Peugeot 106 Rallye L4 1293 ... 2:47.02
132 209 JORAY Didier Gland Citroen Saxo 16V L2 1587 ... 2:47.22
133 123 BERGOMETTI Tazio Iragna BMW 325i L2 2494 ... 2:47.35
134 421 DESVOIGNES Philippe Douvaine VW Golf GTI 16V L4 1781 Ecurie la Meute 2:47.52
135 258 STACCHI Mattia Prosito BMW 325i L2 2494 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio 2:47.69



136 330 IEMMELLO Alessandro Andelfingen Opel Kadett  D GT L3 1796 ... 2:47.76
137 207 JACOT Philippe Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye L2 1293 Scuderia Taifyn 2:47.89
138 449 WIDMER François Lausanne BMW M3 Coupé L4 3246 ... 2:47.94
139 340 AEBISCHER Serge Bière VW Golf L3 1781 ... 2:48.24
140 345 DERIAZ Jean‐Luc Baulmes BMW 323i L3 2315 ... 2:48.80
141 425 MEIER Dominik Baden Renault Clio L4 1783 ... 2:49.32
142 203 BLEULER René Aïre Peugeot 106 16V L2 1587 Ecurie la Meute 2:49.41
143 415 BOLDINI Bruno Tatroz Renault Super 5 GTE L4 1720 Boldini B. 2:49.42
144 116 PASQUIER Christophe Eclépens Opel Astra F20 L1 1998 ... 2:49.62
145 432 STEIGER Florina Niederweningen Renault Super 5 GTE L4 1798 ... 2:49.78
146 424 JEHLI Birgit Ennetmoos Renault Clio L4 1783 ... 2:50.25
147 107 SCHNEIDER Damien Lausanne Peugeot 106 16V L1 1587 Ecurie Racing Fan's 2:50.55
148 416 AUBORT Patrick Essertines Opel Kadett Gsi L4 1997 Racing Team Nyonnais 2:51.14
149 238 MAURER Simon Lyssach Opel Kadett Gsi L2 1997 ... 2:51.15
150 205 FAMA Johnny Bussigny Peugeot 106 Rallye L2 1293 ... 2:51.31
151 137 PELLEGRINELLI Miriam Claro Mini Cooper S JWC L1 2716 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio 2:51.40
152 409 SCHNEIDER Patrik Biglen Peugeot 106 16V L4 1587 ... 2:51.46
153 227 DI FRANCO Daniela Neuchâtel Renault Clio 16V L2 1997 ... 2:51.48
154 237 MAURER Naim Bern Opel Kadett Gsi L2 1997 ... 2:51.92
155 318 ROETHLISBERGER M. Moutier Fiat 127 Sport L3 1049 Ecurie des Ordons 2:53.73
156 225 DÉPRAZ Christian Denges Mitsubishi Eclipse L2 1997 ... 2:54.05
157 105 PALUMBO Francesco Sierre Mitsubishi Colt L1 1800 ... 2:55.09
158 402 FERNANDEZ Ivan Genève Suzuki Swift Gti L4 1298 Ecurie Performance 2:56.51
159 410 SCHÜTTEL Marco Lyss Peugeot 106 16V L4 1598 ... 3:00.32
160 429 PEREIRA Marcio Conthey BMW 320i E30 L4 1991 ... 3:00.82
161 119 TORRENT Jean‐Marcel Grône Alfa Romeo 75 Super L4 1962 ... 3:04.99
162 252 CAMANDONA Julien Cossonay BMW M3 L2 2302 Ecurie Racing Fan's 5:45.88


